UNOFFICIAL COPSQ243182

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

No. 803 November 1994

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Corporation to Individual) (Illinois)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 20 day of VCCV 2002 , between Bank One National Association, f/k/a The First National Bank of Chicago, a national banking association as Trustee, by Residential Funding Corp. as Attorney in Fact under a limited power of attorney recorded as document #94176281

a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of United States of Arnerica and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois \_\_\_, party of the first part, and JOHNSON SONOIKI

4800 S. Chicago Beach Drive, #11 2N, Chicago, IL 60615

(Name and Address of Grantee) party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for \_ in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof it hereby acknowleded, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASS, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to beirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, attuited in the County of Cook \_\_\_\_ and State of Illipois known and dractibed as follows, to wit:

5329/0096 27 001 Page 1 of 2003-02-21 09:06:55

Cook County Recorder

26.50



Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

LOT 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 5 IN CHARLES L. HUTCHINSON'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNS 1/1 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to a a with the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premiser, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

Permanent Real Estate Number(s): 20-35-204-027

Address(es) of real estate: 7922 S. Dante Ave., Chicago, IL 60619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its \_\_\_\_\_ President, and attested by its \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Secretary, the day and year first above written.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE order #

Bank One National Association, f/k/a The First National Bank of Chicago, a national banking association, as

(Name of Corporation)
Trustee, by Residential Funding Corp. as Attorney in Fact under a limited power of attorney recorded as

document #94176281

This instrument was prepared by Patrick Carey, 2630 Flossmoor Rd., Suite 201, Flossmoor, IL 60422

(Name and Address)

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

		- Mrs Jaise	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX	RILLS TO-	
	1	(Name)	Johnson Sonoiki		
. M	AAIL TO:	1155, MARIAN		ame)	_
Ď		(Address)	7922 S. Dante Ave.	wine,	
3		OAK PARK TOUSE	<del></del>	ldress)	
2		(City, State and Zip)	Chicago, IL 60619	areas)	
OF	ı	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.		ite and Zip)	
) )	`	A STATE OF THE STA		ic and Emp)	
°#≀ CT	STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
31	SS. S. D. D. D.				
CC	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO				
T.	, Erin Elizabeth Hayes a Notary Public				
-,	Oh amad Damaga Tray				
ın	7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7				
pe	rsonally kno	own to me to be the A55t. President of	BANK DNU, N.A.	•	
a		corporation, and	TERRI ACIERNO /	nally known to me to be t	the
		066t	on, and personally known to me t	•	
na na	mes are sub	oscribed to the foregoing it strument, appeared b			
		0166+. VICE resident and	06.0+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	such	res dent and		Secretary, they signed a	
de	livered the	iffixed thereto, pursuant	to		
			of said corporation		ary
aci		s the free and voluntary act and deed of said co poration, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
	Given	under my hand and official seal, this 211	lay of December	10x 8002	
			Min Mindelth	1 Hall	
		ıblic	<del></del>		
	<b>-</b>		· / / /	24/1/19	
	10	ERIN ELIZASETH HAYES Commission # 1362099	Commission expires	<u></u>	
	<u> </u>	Notary Public - California			
	Z	San Diego County		**************************************	
		My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2006			
			<b>て</b> 公		
			0,	054228	
		City of Chicago	Real Estate	13	
	1	Dept. of Revenue	anster Stamp	TE / 53999	ij.
- 1	Q	299685	\$783.75		
ļ	DEED		γ, οσ., φ	T IS	
1		02/06/2003 08:37 Batch 02219	<del>*</del> :   1	R <sub>S</sub> Ω	1
	ig.			3 A	æ
- { {		Conti		A D N M	COLE®
	Z	REAL ESVAVE VO	County	ESTATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	S ₹
	₹ 5	REVENUE	ANSACTION TAR	ESTATE TO DEPT. OF	』iu 은
	2	STAMP . EEB -0'33 E			<b>#</b> +
	CIAL WARRANTY DE	P.B. 10847	20 CE S	TRANSFER	GEORGE E. COL LEGAL FORMS
Box	<b>₹</b>			SFE SFE	H H H H H
函	ן רן ן				2
•	<b>∥ ≰</b> Ĕ			S X X	
	ٽ يَ ا			11111/1111111	
	SPECIAL	ADDRESS			
	S		1	` '   <del>`</del>	